
COMMONS DEBATES January 29, 1990

Routine Proceedings

Fiander- Good

Frank Gibson Associates

G.L. Office Management Service

Gardner Pinfold Consulting

Glen Elg Associates

H.E Consultants

Harris Pitcher Kennedy & Ryan Consultants

Hay Management

Informatique Landry Computing

Institut Canadien de Recherche (*)

John Kettile Incorporated

Kirby & Company

LeBlanc, Nadeau, Bujold, Maheux

Laventhol & Horworth

Leslie Communications

M.O. Consultants

MacDonald Consultants Ltd

MacIsaac & Younker

Mair Public Relations

Memorial University

Meridian Systems Group

MIS Consultant Inc.

Moncton Consulting Services

Multiscript

Newfoundland & Labrador Development Corporation

Nordco Limited

N.S. Research Foundation

O'Driscoll Raymond Inc.

O'Malley Communications

Omnifacts Research Ltd

Overseas Canadian Prospect Management & Planning Inc.

P.I.R. Communications

Paper Tiger Enterprises

Parnell Kerr Foster

Pat Binns & Associates ()

Pathways Incorporated

Peat Marwick

PPD Technologies

Price Waterhouse

$3,842

$24,362

$26,085

$7,417

$9,749

$35,954

$1,200

$25,000

$9,812

$7,000

$136,360

$21,151

$6,453

$6,500

$3,000

$49,023

$24,925

$34,000

$25,285

$7,800

$175,733

$25,000

$13,741

$3,905

$450,000

$15,936

$13,983

$16,103

$21,892

$15,000

$2,367

$65,629

$28,592

$46,642

$50,197

$15,840

$69,678

$24,731 $24,731

$3,842

$14,231 $14,231

$19,938 $1800,660

$26,085

$7,417

$21,151

$9,749

$6,453

$3,500 $10,000

$3,000

$71,383 $120,406

$18,750 $18,750

$24,925

$23,118 $23,118

$18,843 $52,843

$61,239

$20,520 $20,520

$2,500 $11,500

$156,025 $331,758

$23,625 $23,625

$29,860 $54,860

$38,741

$5,115 $9,020

$450,000

$15,936

$13,983

$16,103

$21,892

$15,000

$2,367

$22,200 $87,829

$9,812

$28,592

$4,700 $4,700

$33,756 $87,398

$43,500 $93,697

$15,840

$69,678
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