## Routine Proceedings

Routhe Proceedings				
Fiander—Good			\$24,731	\$24,731
Frank Gibson Associates		\$3,842		\$3,842
G.L. Office Management Service			\$14,231	\$14,231
Gardner Pinfold Consulting	\$24,362	\$136,360	\$19,938	\$1800,660
Glen Elg Associates	\$26,085			\$26,085
H.P. Consultants	\$7,417			\$7,417
Harris Pitcher Kennedy & Ryan Consultants		\$21,151		\$21,151
Hay Management	\$9,749			\$9,749
Informatique Landry Computing		\$6,453		\$6,453
Institut Canadien de Recherche (*)		\$6,500	\$3,500	\$10,000
John Kettle Incorporated		\$3,000		\$3,000
Kirby & Company		\$49,023	\$71,383	\$120,406
LeBlanc, Nadeau, Bujold, Maheux			\$18,750	\$18,750
Laventhol & Horworth		\$24,925		\$24,925
Leslie Communications			\$23,118	\$23,118
M.O. Consultants		\$34,000	\$18,843	\$52,843
MacDonald Consultants Ltd	\$35,954	\$25,285		\$61,239
MacIsaac & Younker			\$20,520	\$20,520
Mair Public Relations	\$1,200	\$7,800	\$2,500	\$11,500
Memorial University		\$175,733	\$156,025	\$331,758
Meridian Systems Group			\$23,625	\$23,625
MIS Consultant Inc.		\$25,000	\$29,860	\$54,860
Moncton Consulting Services	\$25,000	\$13,741		\$38,741
Multiscript		\$3,905	\$5,115	\$9,020
Newfoundland & Labrador Development Corporation		\$450,000		\$450,000
Nordco Limited		\$15,936		\$15,936
N.S. Research Foundation		\$13,983		\$13,983
O'Driscoll Raymond Inc.		\$16,103		\$16,103
O'Malley Communications		\$21,892		\$21,892
Omnifacts Research Ltd		\$15,000		\$15,000
Overseas Canadian Prospect Management & Planning Inc.		\$2,367		\$2,367
P.I.R. Communications		\$65,629	\$22,200	\$87,829
Paper Tiger Enterprises	\$9,812			\$9,812
Parnell Kerr Foster		\$28,592		\$28,592
Pat Binns & Associates (*)			\$4,700	\$4,700
Pathways Incorporated	\$7,000	\$46,642	\$33,756	\$87,398
Peat Marwick		\$50,197	\$43,500	\$93,697
PPD Technologies		\$15,840		\$15,840
Price Waterhouse		\$69,678		\$69,678